

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1893.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

.

140

Снар. 160

CANADA ROAD-BIDDEFORD-A. M. CARTER-GENERAL HOSPITAL.

Chapter 160.

Resolve in favor of the Canada Road.

Canada road, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of eight hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated to be expended in repairing the Canada road across Sandy Bay township to the Canada line, said sum to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Somerset county.

Approved March 1, 1893.

Chapter 161.

Resolve in favor of the city of Biddeford.

Resolved, That there be paid by the treasurer of state to the city of Biddeford out of the school funds of the current year, the sum of eleven hundred and twenty-one dollars and eighty-five cents, it being equitably due said city on account of its proportion of school funds for the school year eighteen hundred and ninety-one and two.

Approved March 1, 1893.

Chapter 162.

Resolve in favor of Augustus M. Carter.

Resolved, That one hundred and thirty dollars be paid to Augustus M. Carter for services rendered to the Valuation Commission from March ten to May ten, eighteen hundred ninety-one.

Approved March 1, 1893.

Chapter 163.

Resolve in favor of the Central Maine General Hospital at Lewiston.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five thousand dollars, to be paid to the Central Maine General Hospital in Lewiston, for use of said institution for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-three, and five thousand dollars for the use of said institution for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-four.

Approved March 1, 1893.

City of Biddeford, in favor of.

A. M. Carter, in favor of.

Central Main**e** General Hospital, in favor **of.**